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List of Participants 
Consultation Workshop for Developing a  Nutrition  
Training Roadmap for Administrators across India 

On 08th & 09th August, 2019 
at LBSNAA, Mussoorie 

 
Sl. No. Names and address Contact Numbers 

 

1.  Ms. Sneha Palit 
NITI-ADTI 
Piramal Foundation 
New Delhi 

Mob. No.- 09958328883 
Email- sneha.palit@piramalfoundation.org 

2.  Ms. Manisha Kabra 
National Nutrition Expert, 
NITI-ADTI 
Piramal Foundation 
New Delhi 

Mob. No.- 9660236786  
Email- 
manisha.kabra@piramalfoundation.org 
 

3.  Shri Niranjan Saggurti  
Director, India Office 
Population C ouncil 
Ideas. Evidence. Impact 
Zone 5A, India Habitat Centre 
New Delhi – 110 003 

Mob. No.- 09871211195 
Email- nsaggurti@popcouncil.org  
 

4.  Dr. Prema Ramachandran 
Director 
Nutrition Foundation of India  
C-13, Qutab Institutional Area  
New Delhi 110016, India  

Ph. No.- 011-26962615  
Fax  No.-011 26857814 
Mob. No.- 9891485605/9891568830 
Email- 
premaramachandran@gmail.com/nutritionfo
undationofindia@gmail.com 

5.  Dr Bharati Kulkarni 
Scientist F (Senior Grade Deputy 
Director) 
Clinical Division, National Institute of 
Nutrition 
Jamai Osmania PO,  
Hyderabad 500007 
 

Ph. No.- 040-27197256    
Fax  No.- 040-27019074 
Mob. No.- 09989145570 
Email- bharatikulkarni@ninindia.org 

6.  Dr Shweta Khandelwal 
Head, Nutrition Research and 
Additional Professor  
Public Health Foundation of India 
44/47 Institutional Area 
Gurugram 122003 
 

Ph. No.-  01244781400  
Mob. No.- 9891111858 
Email-shweta.khandelwal@phfi.org 

7.  Shri Neeraj Trivedi 
Assistant Director,  
Core Programmes and Capacity 
Building 
Evidence for Policy Design (EPoD) 
India at Institute for Financial 
Management and Research (IFMR) 
 

Mob. No.- 09871501985 
Email- neeraj.trivedi@ifmr.ac.in 
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8.  Shri Deepak Singhania 
Evidence for Policy Design (EPoD) 
New Delhi  

Mob. No.- 9998222901 
Email- deepak.singhania@ifmr.ac.in 

9.  Shri Indrajit Chaudhuri 
Jeevika Technical Support Program | 
PCI 
396, East Boring Canal Road,  
Patna – 1 | Bihar, India 
 

Mob. No.- 08294638204/9818966099 
Email- 
ichaudhuri@careindia.org/ichaudhuri@pcigl
obal.org 
 

10.  Dr. Alok Ranjan 
Country Lead, Nutrition; 
ICO & Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation 
 

Mob.  No.- 9582668469 
Email- alok.ranjan@gatesfoundation.org 
Alok.Ranjan@gatesfoundation.org 

11.  Dr. Devaji V Patil  
Team Lead  
CARE India  
State resource unit  
Patna Bihar  

Mob. No.- 9065523293 
Email- devaji@careindia.org 
 

12.  Dr. A. Laxmaiah 
Scientist-G  
ICMR-National Institute of Nutrition 
Department of Health Research 
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, 
GOI 
Tarnaka, Hyderabad - 500 007 
 

Mobile No.9395113419  
Email- laxmanavula09@gmail.com 
 

13.  Dr. Sila Deb 
Deputy Commissioner (Child Health) 
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 
Room no. 431 C, Nirman Bhavan, 
Maulana Azad Road  
New Delhi-110011 
 

Ph. No.- 011-23061218 
Mob. No.- 9868843430 
Email- drsiladeb@gmail.com 

14.  Dr. Vasanthakumar N, IAS 
 Executive Director,  
UPTSU 

Mob. No.- 08130434455 
Email – drvasanth@ihat.in 
 
 

15.  Dr. Manish Kumar P 
Director – Nutrition Project 
 

Ph. No.- 522-492-2350 | Ext: 205 
Mob. No.- 9880030937 
Email-manish.kumar@ihat.in 
 

16.  Dr. Arun Singh 
National Advisor RBSK, 
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, 
Child Health Division, 
New Delhi 

Mob. No.- 09958983344 
Email- drarunsingh61@yahoo.co.in 
 

17.  Dr. Sebanti Ghosh 
Program Director, Alive & Thrive India 
 FHI Solutions LLC, Alive & Thrive 
# 503-506, 5th Floor, Mohan Dev 
Building  
13 Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001 

Ph. No.- 011 43595750-53 
Mob. No.- +91 9818491333 
Email-  sghosh@fhi360.org  
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18.  Shri Robert Johnston  
Officer In-charge, Nutrition, 
UNICEF, India Country  
 

Mob. No.- 07838156766 
Email- rojohnston@unicef.org 
 

19.  Dr. Younis Mushtaq  
Associate Programme Manager 
National Health Mission,  
Jammu, J&K. 

Mob. No.- 09018948862 
Email- pmchnrhmjk@gmail.com 

20.  Dr. Suman 
Consultant, CP/CPHC 
NHSRC, Delhi 
 

Mob. No.- 09006424427 
Email- suman.bhardwaj89nhsrc@gmail.com 

21.  Ms. Divya Nair 
IDinsight | Data. Decisions. 
Development. 
Office: 24/1 Hauz Khas Village,  
New Delhi, India 110016 
 

Mob. No.- 9971506667 
Email- divya.nair@idinsight.org 

22.  Shri Madhav Seth 
IDinsight | Data. Decisions. 
Development. 
Office: 24/1 Hauz Khas Village,  
New Delhi, India 110016 
 

Mob. No.- 9999 215 000  
Email- madhav.seth@idinsight.org 

23.  Dr. Supreet Kaur 
Senior Consulatnt 
WCD Division,  
NITI Aayog 
New Delhi  

Mob. No.- 9717387654 
Email- supreetaiims@gmail.com 

24.  Ms. Purnima Menon 
Senior Research Fellow, 
International Food Policy Research 
Institute (IFPRI), 
New Delhi  

Mob. No.- 09971911164 
Email- P.Menon@cgiar.org 
 

25.  Ms. Esha Sarswat 
International Food Policy Research 
Institute (IFPRI) 
New Delhi  

Mob. No.- 08126646065 
Email- E.Sarswat@cgiar.org 
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